

* Angelo, R. and D.E. Boufford. 2012. Atlas of the flora of New England: Asteraceae. *Phytoneuron* 2012-34: 1–39 + figs. 1-56 (maps).

Page 16. For *Eupatorium rotundifolium* var. *ovatum* add after habitat information “[*E. pubescens* Muhlenberg ex Willdenow]”

Page 18. For *Hasteola suaveolens* “*C. suaveolens*” should be “*Cacalia suaveolens*”.

Page 22. For *Lactuca* × *morssii* “[*H. biennis* (Moench) Fernald × *H. canadensis* Linnaeus]” should be “[*L. biennis* (Moench) Fernald × *L. canadensis* Linnaeus]”.

Page 26. For *SANTOLINA CHAMAECYPARISSIUS* the species epithet should be “*CHAMAECYPARISSUS*”.

Page 34. For *Symphyotrichum novi-belgii* (Linnaeus) G.L. Nesom var. *novi-belgii* × *S. pilosum* (Willdenow) G.L. Nesom var. *pringlei* (A. Gray) G.L. Nesom the second hybrid parent should be “*S. pilosum* (Willdenow) G.L. Nesom var. *pilosum*”.

Figure 54. “*Taraxacum latlobum*” should be “*Taraxacum latilobum*”.